CDI 5400 (DN Series)
FLOWMETER FOR COMPRESSED-AIR
SYSTEMS Rev 2.0
●   Easy to install
●   No moving parts
●   Digital display
●   Milliamp and pulse outputs
●   No calibration or setup required

The meter measures flow by maintaining one
probe warmer than the other. It calculates the
mass velocity from the amount of heat required,
and then calculates the flow on the basis of pipe
area. The flow rate is shown on a large, four-digit
display; a 4-20 mA output and a pulse output
permit remote display, totalizing and data
collection.
AVAILABLE SIZES
Nom
 Sizea
Calibrated Range
(Nm3/min)b
Model No. for
Medium Weight Steel
DN 50 0.08 – 9.9 5400-DN50
DN 65 0.14 – 14.1 5400-DN65
DN 80 0.2 – 19.8 5400-DN80
DN 100 0.42 – 42.4 5400-DN100
DN 125 0.6 – 70.8 5400-DN125
DN 150 0.8 - 85 5400-DN150
(a) Meters are also available for 63, 76, and 101 mm pipe.
For metering smaller pipe sizes, please see our 5200
series flowmeters.
(b) Accuracy will be reduced when flow is outside of the

at zero flow to 20 milliamps at a pre-determined
maximum flow rate that is indicated inside the meter.
The pulse output produces five pulses for each
standard cubic foot of air in all meter sizes.
POWER SUPPLY
Each meter is furnished with an 18-Volt, 300 mA wall-
plug dc supply for 110 V to 230 Volt AC main with a 6-
foot (1.5 M) cable plus a 14-foot (4.2 M) extension
cable.  Prongs for US, European and UK outlets are
provided, as appropriate. The meter may alternatively
be hard wired to an 18- to 24-Volt dc supply.
ACCESSORIES
Drill Guides
It is necessary to use a drill guide to accurately locate
the holes for the probes. The 5400-U-DG drill guide
locates holes for all 5400 meter sizes, the 5400-S-DG
drill guide locates holes for the DN-50 and DN-65
sizes.
Summing Remote Display
(CDI 5200-SRD)